FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB N. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

05-30-2006



103246873

ET

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office



To the Commissioner of Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
DeepSea Power & Light, Inc.	Name: SeekTech, Inc. a California corporation		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _ No	Internal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other - Execution Date: April 5, 2006	Street Address: 3855 Ruffin Road City San Diego State California Zip 92123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
76/298,782; 76/483,018 1,943,777; 2,548,374; 2,897,719; 3,021,336			
Additional numbers attached? Yes _/ No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: <u>6</u>		
Name: Michael H. Jester	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)		
Internal Address: Street Address: A Professional Corporation 505 D Grand Caribe Causeway	✓ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit account number:		
City: San Diego State: California Zip: 92101	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael H. Jester May 16, 2006			
Name of Person Signing Sig	Date Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:6_			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

MS - ASSIGNMENTS - FEE, Commissioner for Trademarks, P.O. Box 1451, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1451

05/26/2006 DBYRHE

0009-001

00000032 76298782

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 DP 125.00 DP 05-19-2006

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #72

U.S. Trademark Applications

NOTICE OF NAME CHANGE

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

WHEREAS, SEEKTECH, INC., a California corporation, formerly known as DeepSea Power & Light, Inc., located and doing business at 3855 Ruffin Road, San Diego, California 92123, United States, is the owner of certain trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations which are identified hereafter; and

WHEREAS, SEEKTECH, INC. has attached hereto a copy of a certified copy of the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION by which its change of corporate name was duly made;

NOW THEREFORE, SEEKTECH, INC. requests that the aforementioned attached documents be recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in connection with said trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark registrations, as listed in the table below.

U.S. TM APPL. NO.	FILE DATE	MARK
76/298,782	8/13/2001	OMNISEEK
76/483,018	1/17/2003	SIMUL-TRACE
U.S. TM REG. NO.	GRANT DATE	MARK
1,943,777	12/26/1995	SeeSnake
2,548,374	3/12/2002	SeeScan & Logo
2,897,719	10/26/2004	SeekTech
3,021,336	11/29/2005	FleXmitter

TRADEMARKS

See Scan, See Snake, Seeker

Done at San Diego this 5th day of April, 2000

By:

John I. Chew

ecretary

SEEKTECH, INC.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0538

State of California Secretary of State



I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That the attached transcript of _____ page(s) has been compared with the record on file in this office, of which it purports to be a copy, and that it is full, true and correct.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of

JAN - 4 2006

BRUCE McPHERSON Secretary of State

Sec/Slate Form CE-107 (REV 03/31/05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0539

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

ENDORSED - FILED in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of California

DEC 1 9 2005

The undersigned certify that:

- 1. They are the President and the Secretary, respectively, of DeepSca Power & Light, Inc., a California corporation.
- 2. Article One of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:
 - The name of this corporation is SeekTech, Inc.
- 3. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902, California Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 992,398.70. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

We further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of gar own knowledge.

Date: December 2, 2005

RECORDED: 05/19/2006

Mark S. Olsson, President

ohn I. Chew, Secretary

67529



TRADEMARK REEL: 003346 FRAME: 0540